501849918 03/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neuren Pharmaceuticals Limited	12/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curonz Holdings Company Limited	
Street Address:	Level 1, 29 Nugent Street	
City:	Auckland	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11919952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)816-4100

 Phone:
 7038164000

 Email:
 Ifm@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

 $\neg \vdash$

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nixon & Vanderhye

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor
Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCM-5843-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leonard C. Mitchard	

Total Attachments: 2

source=5843-3_Assignment-CuronzHoldings#page1.tif source=5843-3_Assignment-CuronzHoldings#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027847 FRAME: 0500 OF \$40.00 11918954

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Neuren Pharmaceuticals Limited, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of New Zealand and doing business at Level 3, 2-6 Park Avenue, Grafton, Auckland, New Zealand and having been assigned all right, title and interest in US patent application no.11/919,952;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said US patent application no. 11/919,952 and the inventions embodied therein;

AND WHEREAS, Curonz Holdings Company Limited, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Zealand and doing business at Level 1, 29 Nugent Street, Auckland, New Zealand is desirous of acquiring all interest in said US patent application no. 11/919,952;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said US patent application no. 11/919,952 and the inventions embodied therein, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters



PATENT REEL: 027847 FRAME: 0501 Patent on said US patent application no. 11/919,952 to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any divisionals and continuations growing out of or related to the said US patent application no. 11/919,952; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the inventions hereby transferred and for maintaining any resulting patents concerning the said inventions.

I am authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Executed this	15-10-	day	of	Docuber,	2010.

Neuren Pharmaceuticals Limited

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 03/12/2012

By: Pauline Leighs